
2020-2021 Concordia University, St. Paul Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-6   Conf: 9-5   Home: 5-3   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Wheatcraft, Riley 17-15 469 27.6 76-175 .434 33-73 .452 44-54 .815 18 68 86 5.1 49 2 36 37 15 25 229 13.5
11 Becher, Lindsey 17-16 374 22.0 72-138 .522 0-0 .000 46-58 .793 28 62 90 5.3 46 2 17 28 48 20 190 11.2
10 DuBois, Meghan 17-17 514 30.2 53-151 .351 15-56 .268 32-42 .762 7 72 79 4.6 25 0 68 43 5 25 153 9.0
04 Wentland, Sidney 17-17 456 26.8 53-133 .398 15-36 .417 18-31 .581 13 63 76 4.5 45 4 45 37 17 21 139 8.2
03 Schaub, Danielle 13-8 286 22.0 32-72 .444 18-42 .429 9-12 .750 1 23 24 1.8 15 0 25 14 5 9 91 7.0
01 Zgutowicz, Sydney 16-9 338 21.1 39-89 .438 14-35 .400 15-21 .714 18 42 60 3.8 26 0 18 28 9 19 107 6.7
20 Schultz, Sydney 15-0 213 14.2 30-50 .600 2-3 .667 20-30 .667 11 32 43 2.9 19 0 16 19 3 3 82 5.5
14 Hanson, Jadyn 17-1 238 14.0 26-72 .361 6-27 .222 24-29 .828 5 28 33 1.9 20 0 8 23 0 8 82 4.8
12 Kuma, Sarah 16-0 244 15.3 28-68 .412 10-26 .385 10-13 .769 10 29 39 2.4 22 0 26 23 1 11 76 4.8
32 Lemke, Ayla 15-1 138 9.2 20-40 .500 0-0 .000 16-18 .889 12 21 33 2.2 31 0 2 9 5 11 56 3.7
23 Daugherty, Alyssa 5-0 42 8.4 5-21 .238 2-10 .200 0-5 .000 4 2 6 1.2 9 0 5 5 0 1 12 2.4
44 Johnson, Makayla 11-1 66 6.0 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 0-5 .000 8 9 17 1.5 6 0 2 6 2 1 14 1.3
15 Mell, Shawna 6-0 22 3.7 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 2-3 .667 1 3 4 0.7 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.7
Total 17 3400 200.0 442-1028 .430 115-311 .370 236-321 .735 170 498 668 39.3 315 8 268 282 110 154 1235 72.65
Opponents 3400 200.0 364-1045 .348 94-290 .324 272-338 .805 212 454 666 39.2 307 6 197 293 62 129 1094 64.35

Team Statistics CSP OPP
SCORING 1235 1094
    Points Per Game 72.6 64.4
    Scoring Margin 8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 442-1028 364-1045
    Field Goal Pct .430 .348
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-311 94-290
    3PT FG Pct .370 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-321 272-338
    FT Pct .735 .805
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 16.0
REBOUNDS 668 666
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 39.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 268 197
    Assists Per Game 15.8 11.6
TURNOVERS 282 293
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 17.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 154 129
    Steals Per Game 9.1 7.6
BLOCKS 110 62
    Blocks Per Game 6.5 3.6
ATTENDANCE 342 468
    Dates/Avg Per Date 8-43 8-59
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-63

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Concordia-St. Paul 272 302 335 326 1235
Opponents 255 214 304 321 1094

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/21 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 95-32 0
01/03/21 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 54-53 0

* 01/08/21 at Wayne St. (NE) W 96-60 97
* 01/09/21 at Wayne St. (NE) W 93-86 109
* 01/15/21 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 74-60 55
* 01/16/21 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 70-80 47
* 01/22/21 SIOUX FALLS L 65-83 61
* 01/23/21 SIOUX FALLS W 64-50 56
* 01/30/21 at Southwest Minn. St. L 50-58 0
* 01/31/21 at Southwest Minn. St. W 68-63 0
* 02/06/21 at Upper Iowa W 60-46 71
* 02/07/21 at Upper Iowa W 77-47 64
* 02/12/21 WINONA ST. W 70-55 49
* 02/13/21 WINONA ST. L 67-68 74
* 02/19/21 at Minnesota St. L 63-89 62
* 02/20/21 at Minnesota St. W 99-93 65

02/26/21 vs Bemidji St. L 70-71 63

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Concordia University, St. Paul Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-5   Home: 3-3   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Wheatcraft, Riley 14-14 408 29.1 63-154 .409 30-66 .455 42-52 .808 18 55 73 5.2 45 2 30 32 13 18 198 14.1
11 Becher, Lindsey 14-13 316 22.6 56-111 .505 0-0 .000 39-49 .796 23 47 70 5.0 39 2 14 24 37 17 151 10.8
10 DuBois, Meghan 14-14 419 29.9 44-125 .352 13-50 .260 23-29 .793 6 56 62 4.4 20 0 48 34 3 20 124 8.9
04 Wentland, Sidney 14-14 372 26.6 42-106 .396 13-31 .419 15-24 .625 11 55 66 4.7 39 4 39 29 14 16 112 8.0
01 Zgutowicz, Sydney 13-6 271 20.8 36-78 .462 13-31 .419 12-17 .706 14 30 44 3.4 25 0 12 22 5 18 97 7.5
03 Schaub, Danielle 10-6 217 21.7 24-55 .436 14-34 .412 7-8 .875 1 18 19 1.9 10 0 22 10 2 7 69 6.9
20 Schultz, Sydney 12-0 181 15.1 25-42 .595 1-2 .500 18-26 .692 11 26 37 3.1 17 0 15 17 3 3 69 5.8
14 Hanson, Jadyn 14-1 212 15.1 23-67 .343 5-25 .200 24-29 .828 5 25 30 2.1 16 0 8 17 0 5 75 5.4
12 Kuma, Sarah 13-0 195 15.0 21-54 .389 9-24 .375 9-11 .818 9 22 31 2.4 18 0 20 20 1 7 60 4.6
32 Lemke, Ayla 12-1 114 9.5 13-30 .433 0-0 .000 16-18 .889 9 19 28 2.3 23 0 0 5 4 7 42 3.5
23 Daugherty, Alyssa 4-0 31 7.8 3-17 .176 1-8 .125 0-3 .000 3 2 5 1.3 6 0 2 4 0 1 7 1.8
44 Johnson, Makayla 8-1 49 6.1 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 7 5 12 1.5 5 0 2 4 2 1 12 1.5
15 Mell, Shawna 5-0 15 3.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 356-853 .417 99-274 .361 205-267 .768 147 396 543 38.8 265 8 212 228 84 120 1016 72.57
Opponents 2800 200.0 310-860 .360 84-244 .344 234-288 .813 177 378 555 39.6 262 6 173 236 47 106 938 67.00

Team Statistics CSP OPP
SCORING 1016 938
    Points Per Game 72.6 67.0
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 356-853 310-860
    Field Goal Pct .417 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-274 84-244
    3PT FG Pct .361 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 205-267 234-288
    FT Pct .768 .813
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 16.7
REBOUNDS 543 555
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 39.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 212 173
    Assists Per Game 15.1 12.4
TURNOVERS 228 236
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 120 106
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.6
BLOCKS 84 47
    Blocks Per Game 6.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 342 468
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-57 8-59
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Concordia-St. Paul 223 245 283 265 1016
Opponents 208 180 268 282 938

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/21 at  Wayne St. (NE) W 96-60 97
01/09/21 at  Wayne St. (NE) W 93-86 109
01/15/21 AUGUSTANA (SD) W 74-60 55
01/16/21 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 70-80 47
01/22/21 SIOUX FALLS L 65-83 61
01/23/21 SIOUX FALLS W 64-50 56
01/30/21 at  Southwest Minn. St. L 50-58 0
01/31/21 at  Southwest Minn. St. W 68-63 0
02/06/21 at  Upper Iowa W 60-46 71
02/07/21 at  Upper Iowa W 77-47 64
02/12/21 WINONA ST. W 70-55 49
02/13/21 WINONA ST. L 67-68 74
02/19/21 at  Minnesota St. L 63-89 62
02/20/21 at  Minnesota St. W 99-93 65


